As the investment in Whole New Home will constitute a significant change in the nature and scale of the
Company’s activities, the Company will be required to re-comply with the requirements in Chapters 1 and 2
of the ASX Listing Rules (including preparing a full form prospectus and conducting a capital raising) as a
condition to completing the investment.

Effect on capital structure and financial position

As part of the process for re-complying with Chapters 1 and 2 of the ASX Listing Rules, the Company will be
required to conduct a capital raising. The quantum of the raising and the offer price per share are yet to be
determined but a minimum of $5,000,000 will be required and the offer price will be not less than $0.20
per Share.  The Company will update the market when this information is known and further details will be
included in the Notice of Meeting seeking shareholder approval for the investment.

As the final quantum of the capital raising required to be completed to fund the investment in Whole New
Home is not yet determined an unaudited pro-forma balance sheet showing the impact of the transaction
will be included in the notice of meeting seeking shareholder approval for the investment.

http://www.magnoliaresources.com.au/

First Floor, 35 Richardson Street, West Perth WA 6005   |   Tel: +61 8 9322 7600   |   Fax; +61 8 9322 7602

|www.magnoliaresources.com.au  |   ABN 28 158 307 549

Capital Structure

The proposed pro forma capital structure of the Company following completion of the Capital Raising and
the Transaction is as follows:

Current Shares on Issue   28,001,000

Consideration Shares 1 38,576,819

Capital Raising Shares2  25,000,000

Converting Loan Shares 3 15,523,810

Advisor Shares 4 4,057,547

Total Shares 111,159,176

Performance Shares 5 36,130,492

Total Shares on conversion of all Performance Shares 147,289,668

Options6  8,000,000

New Options7  9,000,000

Fully Diluted Share Capital 164,289,668

Notes:

1. These Shares will be issued to the Vendors and WNH Employees in consideration of the Company acquiring all
of the issued share capital in PDT Technologies.

2. This number is based on a capital raising to raise $5,000,000 at an issue price of $0.20 per Share.
3. The Converting Loan Shares will be issued to various lenders who have provided a working capital loan to PDT

Technologies to fund Whole New Home’s expenses prior to Completion.